п
ш
ĸ.
17
u
п
и.
ш
ľ
۲.
ŀ
7
ш
×
г.
ж
м
П
ш
P.
h,
r
h
м
м
П
Ŀ
к
ľ
ш
П
ı,
м
n
ы
п
М.
н
С
۳
и

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR TRADEMAR	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2003)	V V <u>Y </u>
Tab settings → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks; Pl	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): The Kingsford Products Company	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:BF Products, LLC Internal Address:
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Assignment Security Agreement Other Correction of Assignor	Street Address: 501 Main Street City: Utica State: NY Zip: 13417 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Comporation-State Violet Limited Liability Comapny-Delaware If essignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is stached: Yes No
Execution Date: 06/06/2003 Reel/Frame 002665/0018 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment No Additional name(e) & address(es) attoched? You You No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:Robert J. Sinnema (Reg. No. 53,599) Internal Address:_Bond, Schoeneck & King, PLLC 17th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: One Lincoln Center	8. Deposit account number: 50-1546
City: Syracuse State: NY Zip: 13202	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Robert J. Sinnema Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature Date pover sheet, allachmonts, and document:

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002665 FRAME: 0801

à

Attachment of additional trademark registration numbers (Item/Box 4)

U.S. Trademark Registration Numbers

0,208,738

0,695,890

0,286,271

1,206,208

1,059,314

2,314,936

1,109,417

ì

892937.1 8/6/2003

OPR/ASSIGNMENTS 6/9/03 4:53 PAGE 4/5 RightFAX 06/06/03 14:48 FAX

☑003/008

08/06/2003 700032642

RECORDATION FOR TRADEMAR	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Palent and Trademark Office
MD No. 0651-0027 (20Φ, 8/30/2000)	- T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔	the effected original documents or copy thereof.
Tab settings	Person Technol was appearance or agreement
Name of conveying party(ies): The Kingsform Products Company	Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: BF Products, LLC internal Address:
Individual(s) General Pertnership Corporation—State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(los) effactiod? Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 04/22/2003	Street Address: 501 Main Street City: Utica State: AY Zip: 13417 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State
Application number(s) or registration manber(s): A. Tredemark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(a) 0346648
	A official part of the No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Robert J. Sinnema (Reg. No. 53,599) Internal Address: 17th Floor	5. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: One Lincoln Center	8. Deposit account number:
City: Syracuse State: NY Zip:18202	USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature. Robert J. Sinnema Name of Person Signing Total current of pages intain	Signature Date Oc/Oc12003 Date Ocyonature to the standard t

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover about informer Commissionar of Parent & Trebensoria, Sex Assignments Washington, D.O. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND GOODWILL

WHEREAS, The Kingsford Products Company, a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business located at 1221 Broadway, Oakland, California 94612 ("Assignor"), is, subject to the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement between Assignor, certain of Assignor's related companies, and BF Products, LLC, dated April 4, 2003 ("Asset Purchase Agreement"), the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the trademarks, trademark applications and trademark registrations set forth in Exhibit A hereto; and

WHEREAS, BF Products, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal place of business located at 501 Main Street, Utica, New York 13417 ("Assignee"), is acquiring concurrently with the date hereof (1) the applications and registrations set forth in Exhibit A hereto and (2) the rights Assignor owns in the trademarks identified in Exhibit A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks and trademark registrations identified in Exhibit A hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademarks and with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including, but not limited to, any right to sue and recover for any past or continuing infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, a duly authorized officer of Assignor has executed this Assignment as of this 22nd day of April, 2003.

		The Kingsford Products Company,
		a Delaware corporation
		By: Puts 1 Bewley
		Name: Peter D. Bewley
		Title: Vice President - Secretary
		1
State of California)	
County of Alameda)	
acknowledged before known to me to be th	e me this 22nd day of A le Vice President – Sec	marks and Goodwill was executed and April, 2003, by Peter D. Bewley, personally cretary of The Kingsford Products Company, a
	111.6/6.f anid 201	
Dalamas composition	50e Attached	троганон.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002665 FRAME: 0804

RECORDED: 06/10/2003